
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gaviglio, Sam (1-0)
Loss: GLYNN, Elliot (0-2)
HBP: GLYNN, Elliot
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Danny Mascorro First: Bob Charmo Third Base: Ryan Morehead 
Start: 2:33 pm   Time: 2:04   Weather: sunny, 70s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oregon State 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0
Connecticut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Oregon State (3-2) -vs- Connecticut (1-3) 2/25/2011 at Corpus Christi, TX (Whataburger Field)

Oregon State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stamps, Brian lf/rf 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Acosta, Luke dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Hayes, Danny ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Miller, Michael pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Barnes, Ryan rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Gordon, Max lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Berberet, Parker 1b/c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bell, Carter 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Susac, Andrew c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Norris, Jared ph/1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Smith, Tyler ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dunn, Ryan 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nash, Garrett cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gaviglio, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 4 2 4 4 5

2B: Acosta, Luke (1)
SH: Nash, Garrett (1)
HBP: Nash, Garrett (1)

Connecticut 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
ANDREOLI, John rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
AHMED, Nick ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
SPRINGER, George cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
NEMETH, Mike 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
MAZZILLI, LJ dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
ELLIOT, Doug c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
FULLER, Ryan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
FRIEL, Mike 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
FERRITER, Billy lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
GLYNN, Elliot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FISCHER, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 2 0 1 10 2

E: AHMED, Nick (1); GLYNN, Elliot (1)

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gaviglio, Sam (W, 1-0) 9.0 2 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 28 29 4 12 115
Totals 2 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 28 29 4 12 115

Connecticut IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GLYNN, Elliot (L, 0-2) 7.1 3 2 2 3 2 0 1 1 0 22 27 5 12 91
FISCHER, David 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 28
Totals 4 2 2 4 4 0 1 1 0 28 34 6 14 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Top of 1st OSU UCO
Stamps, B. grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
Acosta, L. doubled to left center (1-2). 0 0
Barnes, R. singled up the middle (0-1); Acosta, L. advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 0 0
Berberet, P. lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Connecticut - Top of 1st OSU UCO
Andreoli struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Ahmed grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 0
Springer flied out to cf (0-1). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 2nd OSU UCO
Bell, C. grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
Susac, A. walked (3-2). 0 0
Smith, T. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0); Susac, A. out on the play. 0 0

Connecticut - Top of 2nd OSU UCO
Nemeth grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Mazzilli grounded out to 3b (1-0). 0 0
Elliot grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0

Oregon State - Top of 3rd OSU UCO
Dunn, R. walked (3-1). 0 0
Nash, G. hit by pitch (0-1); Dunn, R. advanced to second. 0 0
Nash, G. advanced to second on a balk; Dunn, R. advanced to third. 0 0
Stamps, B. grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2); Nash, G. advanced to third; Dunn, R. scored. 1 0
Acosta, L. grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0); Nash, G. scored. 2 0
Barnes, R. flied out to lf to left center (0-1). 2 0

Connecticut - Top of 3rd OSU UCO
Fuller struck out looking (3-2). 2 0
Friel grounded out to p unassisted, bunt (0-1). 2 0
Ferriter flied out to rf (0-2). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 4th OSU UCO
Berberet, P. grounded out to 3b (3-2). 2 0
Bell, C. lined out to rf (1-2). 2 0
Susac, A. struck out looking (1-2). 2 0

Connecticut - Top of 4th OSU UCO
Andreoli struck out looking (2-2). 2 0
Ahmed struck out swinging (3-2). 2 0
Springer struck out swinging (3-2). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 5th OSU UCO
Smith, T. lined out to lf (1-0). 2 0
Dunn, R. reached on an error by ss (1-0). 2 0
Dunn, R. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Nash, G. grounded out to 3b (0-1). 2 0



Stamps, B. grounded out to 2b (0-2). 2 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Connecticut - Top of 5th OSU UCO
Nemeth singled up the middle (0-0). 2 0
Mazzilli grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1); Nemeth out on the play. 2 0
Elliot walked (3-1). 2 0
Fuller grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 6th OSU UCO
Acosta, L. grounded out to 3b (1-0). 2 0
Barnes, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0
Berberet, P. grounded out to 2b (1-0). 2 0

Connecticut - Top of 6th OSU UCO
Stamps, B. to rf. 2 0
Gordon, M. to lf for Barnes, R.. 2 0
Friel grounded out to ss (2-2). 2 0
Ferriter struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
Andreoli struck out looking (3-2). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 7th OSU UCO
Bell, C. walked (3-2). 2 0
Susac, A. grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); Bell, C. out on the play. 2 0
Smith, T. flied out to rf to right center (2-1). 2 0

Connecticut - Top of 7th OSU UCO
Ahmed struck out looking (2-2). 2 0
Springer grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 0
Nemeth out at first 1b to p (0-0). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 8th OSU UCO
Dunn, R. singled to left field (1-1). 2 0
Nash, G. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-1); Dunn, R. advanced to second. 2 0
Fischer to p for Glynn. 2 0
Hayes, D. pinch hit for Acosta, L.. 2 0
Stamps, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1); Dunn, R. advanced to third. 2 0
Hayes, D. walked (3-0). 2 0
Miller, M. pinch ran. 2 0
Gordon, M. struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0

Connecticut - Top of 8th OSU UCO
Mazzilli grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Elliot struck out swinging (0-2). 2 0
Fuller lined out to cf to right center (3-2). 2 0

Oregon State - Top of 9th OSU UCO
Berberet, P. fouled out to 1b (2-2). 2 0
Norris, J. pinch hit for Susac, A.. 2 0
Bell, C. struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
Norris, J. singled through the left side (0-0). 2 0
Smith, T. grounded out to 3b (3-1). 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Connecticut - Top of 9th OSU UCO
Norris, J. to 1b. 2 0
Berberet, P. to c. 2 0
Friel struck out looking (2-2). 2 0
Ferriter flied out to cf to right center (0-1). 2 0
Andreoli singled to second base (0-0). 2 0
Ahmed reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Andreoli out at second 2b to ss. 2 0


